Notice: 7" March, 2022

THE TELANGANA LEGISLATIVE ASSEMBLY
DEMANDS FOR GRANTS FOR THE YEAR 2022-23

On the recommendation of the Governor, the following Demands for Grants will be made:

DEMAND - I
State Legislature

DEMAND -1I

Governor and Council of

Ministers

DEMAND - IIT

Administration of Justice

DEMAND - IV

General Administration

and Elections

DEMAND -V

Revenue, Registration and

Relief

DEMAND - VI

Excise Administration

DEMAND - VII
Commercial Taxes
Administration

DEMAND - VIII

Transport Administration

DEMAND - IX

Fiscal Administration,
Planning, Surveys and

Statistics

DEMAND - X

Home Administration

The Minister in-charge of Roads & Buildings,
Legislative Affairs and Weaker Section Housing
programme will move that the Government be
granted a sum not exceeding

The Chief Minister will move that the
Government be granted a sum not exceeding

The Minister in-charge of Forest & Environment
and S&T, Endowments and Law will move that
the Government be granted a sum not exceeding

The Chief Minister will move that the
Government be granted a sum not exceeding

The Chief Minister will move that the
Government be granted a sum not exceeding

The Minister in-charge of Prohibition & Excise,
Sports & Youth Services, Tourism & Culture
and Archaeology will move that the Government
be granted a sum not exceeding

The Chief Minister will move that the
Government be granted a sum not exceeding

The Minister in-charge of Transport will move
that the Government be granted a sum not
exceeding

The Minister in-charge of Finance, Health,
Medical & Family Welfare will move that the
Government be granted a sum not exceeding

The Minister in-charge of Home, Prisons and
Fire Services will move that the Government be
granted a sum not exceeding

(1]

(Rupees)

151,30,03,000

27,56,03,000

1,186,14,33,000

287,31,74,000

2,407,37,43,000

457,85,86,000

313,68,67,000

1,637,07,52,000

14,918,96,80,000

9,315,46,28,000



DEMAND - X1
Roads and Buildings

DEMAND - XII
School Education

DEMAND - XIII
Higher Education

DEMAND - XIV
Technical Education

DEMAND - XV
Sports and Youth
Services

DEMAND - XVI
Medical and Health

DEMAND - XVII
Municipal Administration
and Urban Development

DEMAND - XIX
Information and Public
Relations

DEMAND - XX
Labour and Employment

DEMAND - XXI
Social Welfare

The Minister in-charge of Roads & Buildings,
Legislative Affairs and Weaker Section Housing
programme will move that the Government be
granted a sum not exceeding

The Minister in-charge of Education will move
that the Government be granted a sum not
exceeding

The Minister in-charge of Education will move
that the Government be granted a sum not
exceeding

The Minister in-charge of Education will move
that the Government be granted a sum not
exceeding

The Minister in-charge of Prohibition & Excise,
Sports & Youth Services, Tourism & Culture
and Archaeology will move that the Government
be granted a sum not exceeding

The Minister in-charge of Finance, Medical,
Health & Family Welfare will move that the
Government be granted a sum not exceeding

The Minister in-charge of Municipal
Administration & Urban Development,
Industries and Information Technology,
Electronics & Communication will move that the
Government be granted a sum not exceeding

The Chief Minister will move that the
Government be granted a sum not exceeding

The Minister in-charge of Labour &
Employment, Factories and Skill Development
will move that the Government be granted a sum
not exceeding

The Minister in-charge of Scheduled Castes
Development, Minority Welfare, Disabled
Welfare and Senior Citizens Welfare will move
that the Government be granted a sum not
exceeding

(2]

(Rupees)

17,599,11,05,000

13,686,26,02,000

1,962,78,59,000

394,93,38,000

176,64,57,000

10,711,03,29,000

10,590,91,81,000

231,46,71,000

511,37,62,000

31,770,40,52,000



DEMAND - XXII
Tribal Welfare

DEMAND - XXIII
Backward Classes
Welfare

DEMAND - XXIV
Minority Welfare

DEMAND - XXV
Women, Child and
Disabled Welfare

DEMAND - XXVI
Administration of

Religious Endowments

DEMAND - XXVII
Agriculture

DEMAND - XXVIII

Animal Husbandry and

Fisheries

DEMAND - XXIX
Forest, Science,
Technology and
Environment

DEMAND - XXX
Co-operation

DEMAND - XXXI
Panchayat Raj

DEMAND - XXXII
Rural Development

The Minister in-charge of Tribal Welfare and
Women and Child Welfare will move that the
Government be granted a sum not exceeding

The Minister in-charge of BC Welfare, Food,
Civil Supplies and Consumer Affairs will move
that the Government be granted a sum not
exceeding

The Minister in-charge of Scheduled Castes
Development, Minority Welfare, Disabled
Welfare and Senior Citizens Welfare will move
that the Government be granted a sum not
exceeding

The Minister in-charge of Tribal Welfare and
Women & Child Welfare will move that the
Government be granted a sum not exceeding

The Minister in-charge of Forest & Environment
and S&T, Endowments and Law will move that
the Government be granted a sum not exceeding

The Minister in-charge of Agriculture, Co-
operation and Marketing will move that the
Government be granted a sum not exceeding

The Minister in-charge of Animal Husbandry,
Fisheries, Diary Development and
Cinematography will move that the Government
be granted a sum not exceeding

The Minister in-charge of Forest & Environment
and S&T, Endowments and Law will move that
the Government be granted a sum not exceeding

The Minister in-charge of Agriculture, Co-
operation and Marketing will move that the
Government be granted a sum not exceeding

The Minister in-charge of Panchayat Raj &
Rural Development and RWS will move that the
Government be granted a sum not exceeding

The Minister in-charge of Panchayat Raj &
Rural Development and RWS will move that the
Government be granted a sum not exceeding

[3]

(Rupees)

12,564,79,65,000

5,697,55,13,000

1,728,71,12,000

1,907,29,06,000

411,04,71,000

18,941,70,91,000

2,733,65,04,000

1,419,35,43,000

129,56,56,000

12,811,92,11,000

12,286,63,44,000



DEMAND - XXXIII
Irrigation and Command
Area Development

DEMAND - XXXV
Energy

DEMAND - XXXVI
Industries and Commerce

DEMAND - XXXVII
Tourism, Art and Culture

DEMAND - XXXVIII
Civil Supplies
Administration

DEMAND - XXXIX
Information Technology,
Electronics and
Communications

The Chief Minister will move that the
Government be granted a sum not exceeding

The Minister in-charge of Energy will move that
the Government be granted a sum not exceeding

The Minister in-charge of Municipal
Administration & Urban Development,
Industries and Information Technology,
Electronics & Communication will move that the
Government be granted a sum not exceeding

The Minister in-charge of Prohibition & Excise,
Sports & Youth Services, Tourism & Culture
and Archaeology will move that the Government
be granted a sum not exceeding

The Minister in-charge of BC Welfare, Food &
Civil Supplies and Consumer Affairs will move
that the Government be granted a sum not
exceeding

The Minister in-charge of Municipal
Administration & Urban Development,
Industries and Information Technology,
Electronics & Communication will move that the
Government be granted a sum not exceeding

Total

(Rupees)

22,637,82,35,000

9,374,86,29,000

2,009,24,57,000

849,76,43,000

1,858,52,20,000

360,61,07,000

2,26,060,74,32,000

Dr. V. NARASIMHA CHARYULU
Secretary to State Legislature

(4]



