Notice: 7th March, 2022

THE TELANGANA LEGISLATIVE ASSEMBLY DEMANDS FOR GRANTS FOR THE YEAR 2022-23

On the recommendation of the Governor, the following Demands for Grants will be made:

		(Rupees)
DEMAND - I State Legislature	The Minister in-charge of Roads & Buildings, Legislative Affairs and Weaker Section Housing programme will move that the Government be granted a sum not exceeding	151,30,03,000
DEMAND - II Governor and Council of Ministers	The Chief Minister will move that the Government be granted a sum not exceeding	27,56,03,000
DEMAND - III Administration of Justice	The Minister in-charge of Forest & Environment and S&T, Endowments and Law will move that the Government be granted a sum not exceeding	1,186,14,33,000
DEMAND - IV General Administration and Elections	The Chief Minister will move that the Government be granted a sum not exceeding	287,31,74,000
DEMAND - V Revenue, Registration and Relief	The Chief Minister will move that the Government be granted a sum not exceeding	2,407,37,43,000
DEMAND - VI Excise Administration	The Minister in-charge of Prohibition & Excise, Sports & Youth Services, Tourism & Culture and Archaeology will move that the Government be granted a sum not exceeding	457,85,86,000
DEMAND - VII Commercial Taxes Administration	The Chief Minister will move that the Government be granted a sum not exceeding	313,68,67,000
DEMAND - VIII Transport Administration	The Minister in-charge of Transport will move that the Government be granted a sum not exceeding	1,637,07,52,000
DEMAND - IX Fiscal Administration, Planning, Surveys and Statistics	The Minister in-charge of Finance, Health, Medical & Family Welfare will move that the Government be granted a sum not exceeding	14,918,96,80,000
DEMAND - X Home Administration	The Minister in-charge of Home, Prisons and Fire Services will move that the Government be granted a sum not exceeding	9,315,46,28,000

		(Rupees)
DEMAND - XI Roads and Buildings	The Minister in-charge of Roads & Buildings, Legislative Affairs and Weaker Section Housing programme will move that the Government be granted a sum not exceeding	17,599,11,05,000
DEMAND - XII School Education	The Minister in-charge of Education will move that the Government be granted a sum not exceeding	13,686,26,02,000
DEMAND - XIII Higher Education	The Minister in-charge of Education will move that the Government be granted a sum not exceeding	1,962,78,59,000
DEMAND - XIV Technical Education	The Minister in-charge of Education will move that the Government be granted a sum not exceeding	394,93,38,000
DEMAND - XV Sports and Youth Services	The Minister in-charge of Prohibition & Excise, Sports & Youth Services, Tourism & Culture and Archaeology will move that the Government be granted a sum not exceeding	176,64,57,000
DEMAND - XVI Medical and Health	The Minister in-charge of Finance, Medical, Health & Family Welfare will move that the Government be granted a sum not exceeding	10,711,03,29,000
DEMAND - XVII Municipal Administration and Urban Development	The Minister in-charge of Municipal Administration & Urban Development, Industries and Information Technology, Electronics & Communication will move that the Government be granted a sum not exceeding	10,590,91,81,000
DEMAND - XIX Information and Public Relations	The Chief Minister will move that the Government be granted a sum not exceeding	231,46,71,000
DEMAND - XX Labour and Employment	The Minister in-charge of Labour & Employment, Factories and Skill Development will move that the Government be granted a sum not exceeding	511,37,62,000
DEMAND - XXI Social Welfare	The Minister in-charge of Scheduled Castes Development, Minority Welfare, Disabled Welfare and Senior Citizens Welfare will move that the Government be granted a sum not exceeding	31,770,40,52,000

		(Rupees)
DEMAND - XXII Tribal Welfare	The Minister in-charge of Tribal Welfare and Women and Child Welfare will move that the Government be granted a sum not exceeding	12,564,79,65,000
DEMAND - XXIII Backward Classes Welfare	The Minister in-charge of BC Welfare, Food, Civil Supplies and Consumer Affairs will move that the Government be granted a sum not exceeding	5,697,55,13,000
DEMAND - XXIV Minority Welfare	The Minister in-charge of Scheduled Castes Development, Minority Welfare, Disabled Welfare and Senior Citizens Welfare will move that the Government be granted a sum not exceeding	1,728,71,12,000
DEMAND - XXV Women, Child and Disabled Welfare	The Minister in-charge of Tribal Welfare and Women & Child Welfare will move that the Government be granted a sum not exceeding	1,907,29,06,000
DEMAND - XXVI Administration of Religious Endowments	The Minister in-charge of Forest & Environment and S&T, Endowments and Law will move that the Government be granted a sum not exceeding	411,04,71,000
DEMAND - XXVII Agriculture	The Minister in-charge of Agriculture, Co- operation and Marketing will move that the Government be granted a sum not exceeding	18,941,70,91,000
DEMAND - XXVIII Animal Husbandry and Fisheries	The Minister in-charge of Animal Husbandry, Fisheries, Diary Development and Cinematography will move that the Government be granted a sum not exceeding	2,733,65,04,000
DEMAND - XXIX Forest, Science, Technology and Environment	The Minister in-charge of Forest & Environment and S&T, Endowments and Law will move that the Government be granted a sum not exceeding	1,419,35,43,000
DEMAND - XXX Co-operation	The Minister in-charge of Agriculture, Co- operation and Marketing will move that the Government be granted a sum not exceeding	129,56,56,000
DEMAND - XXXI Panchayat Raj	The Minister in-charge of Panchayat Raj & Rural Development and RWS will move that the Government be granted a sum not exceeding	12,811,92,11,000
DEMAND - XXXII Rural Development	The Minister in-charge of Panchayat Raj & Rural Development and RWS will move that the Government be granted a sum not exceeding	12,286,63,44,000

		(Rupees)
DEMAND - XXXIII Irrigation and Command Area Development	The Chief Minister will move that the Government be granted a sum not exceeding	22,637,82,35,000
DEMAND - XXXV Energy	The Minister in-charge of Energy will move that the Government be granted a sum not exceeding	9,374,86,29,000
DEMAND - XXXVI Industries and Commerce	The Minister in-charge of Municipal Administration & Urban Development, Industries and Information Technology, Electronics & Communication will move that the Government be granted a sum not exceeding	2,009,24,57,000
DEMAND - XXXVII Tourism, Art and Culture	The Minister in-charge of Prohibition & Excise, Sports & Youth Services, Tourism & Culture and Archaeology will move that the Government be granted a sum not exceeding	849,76,43,000
DEMAND - XXXVIII Civil Supplies Administration	The Minister in-charge of BC Welfare, Food & Civil Supplies and Consumer Affairs will move that the Government be granted a sum not exceeding	1,858,52,20,000
DEMAND - XXXIX Information Technology, Electronics and Communications	The Minister in-charge of Municipal Administration & Urban Development, Industries and Information Technology, Electronics & Communication will move that the Government be granted a sum not exceeding	360,61,07,000
	Total	2,26,060,74,32,000

Dr. V. NARASIMHA CHARYULU Secretary to State Legislature